AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF FAGES

1| 2

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO. & PROJECT NQO. (i applicabie}
0003 02/25/2011

5. 185UREBY CODE | gMp3 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I offier than itern £) CoDE |

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

4330 EAST WEST HWY

ROOM 517

BETHESDA MD 20814

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, streel, county, State and 2iP Code) x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
MADIGAN ARMY MEDICAL CENTER
ATTN FRANCES W CLARK ADMIN OFFICER $8. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE MCHJ-EM
TACOMA WA 98431-0001 x 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRAQT!ORDER NO.
PSC-N-10~-0113
u—-—-‘""‘-_-_——'
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
W ]FACILITYCOQE 03/06/2010
1. YHIS TEM DNLY APPLIES T ANMENDMENTS GF SOLICITATIONS
] The above numbersd solicitation is amended as set forth in itsm 14. The hour and date speckied for recaipl of Offers Clis extencied,  [7]is not exiended,
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 1o the hour and date specified in the sclicitetion or 83 emanded, by one of the following methods. (s) By completing
ftemns 8 and 15, and returning coples of the df . {b} By ging recaipt of this amendment on each copy of the offar submiltted, or (¢) By

separale lelfter or lelagram which includes a refsrence fo the soficitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ARD DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Wby
virtue of this amendment you desica to change an offer already submitted, such change may be mads by telsgram or lstter, providad sach telagram or lofter makes
referenice to the solicitetion and this amendmert, and is received prior to the apsning hour and date speacified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (¥f raquired) Net Increase: $9,030.00
0100A11DPS 2011 1117%00000 EXFM004310 252EQ

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEW 14,

CHECKONE | A, 13-& g éﬁ“ﬁ%‘%ﬁ %%?ﬂz i$ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spacify suthonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER {8 MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropnabon date, etc.) SET FORTHIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

€ THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF:

T B OTHER (Specily lype of modiication snd aulhonly)
X SECTION 1.6., OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT

E IMPORTANT:  Contractor Klisnot,  ]is racuired o sign this d t and retum 0 copies i the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organizad by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contrect subject mafer where feasible.)
DUNS Number:

HOSPITAL ID#% 6W861016

The purpose of thils modification is to exercise the option year for the period of October
1, 2010 through September 30, 2011, and to adjust the quantity of surveillance reports.

Continued ...
Except a3 provided hereln, all terms ard conditions of the documant refersnced in ftem 9A or 10A, as h fore changed, ins unchenged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type of print) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print]

Doris B. Kesslsr

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 188 UNITRD STATES % / 16C. DATE SIGNED
d;‘@ M 02/25/2011

{Signalure of parson suhorized fo sign) (Signature of COW
NEN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Pravious sditlon unusebie Prascrided by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 52 243


http:9,030.00

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET| -po_-10-0113/0003 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
MADIGAN ARMY MEDICAL CENTER
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) {B) (C) |(D) (E) (F)
TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #2: 10,500/EA
Change Item 0002 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount}:
0002 ACCESS ONLY 7O NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS, 3300 [EA 0.86 9$,030.00

SPECIAL SURVEY REPORTS AND SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL
STUDY REPORTS,

MINTMUM QTY: 2,625
MAXIMUM QTY: 13,125

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

HEN 7540-01-152.8087

OPTIONAL FORM 332 (4-88}
Bpansoced by GBA
FAR (48 CFR) 53 110



